## No.A-12011/1/2014/Pers-III Ministry of Home Affairs Police-II Division

North Block, New Delhi-I Dated, the 3 July, 2014

To

Shri Laxmikant, 11-1-36, Loharwadi, Raichur, Pin- 584101 Karnataka

Sub: Application under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sir,

This has reference to the application under RTI Act filed by Shri Laxmikant, vide his online application No. PRSEC/R/2014/60289 dated 14.06.2014, which has been transferred to the undersigned by Shri Girish Kumar, Director (VS) & CPIO, MHA vide letter dated 21.07.2014.

- 2. The information sought by you through online RTI application is not available with the Police-II Division.
- 3. The appellate authority is Dr. N S Kalsi, Joint Secretary (Police-II) & Appellate Authority, Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block, New Delhi-110001.

Yours faithfully,

(Shantanu)

Director (Personnel) & CPIO

**2309 2933** 

Copy to:-

- 1. Shri Girish Kumar, Director (VS) & CPIO, MHA, New Delhi
- 2/IT Cell, MHA
- 3. Master folder

## RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No.: PRSEC/R/2014/60289

**Date of Receipt:** 14/06/2014

Type of Receipt: Online Receipt

Language of Request: English

Name: Laxmikant.

Gender: Male

Address: 11-1-36, Loharwadi, Raichur, Pin:584101

State: Karnataka

Country: India

Phone No.: ±91-9632162296

**Mobile No.**: +91-9632162296

Email: laxmikantj@rediffmail.com

Status(Rural/Urban): Urban

Education Status: Above Graduate

Is Requester Below Poverty No

Citizenship Status

Indian

Line?:

Amount Paid: 10

Mode of Payment Payment Gateway

Mode(s) of information Supply: Hard Copy

Does it concern the life or Details not provided.

Request Pertains to:

SAURABH VIJAY

Liberty of a Person?:

Dear Sir/Madam

I would like to know the total expenditure incurred in the Swearing

Information Sought: Ceremony of Prime Minister. Please indicate the costing as per the

different heads of expenditure.

Thanks.

Print

Close